PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4948204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC S. DANIEL	05/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISAAC DANIEL INVENTORSHIP GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	11820 MIRAMAR PARKWAY,
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	MIRAMAR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D662480
Patent Number:	D690676
Patent Number:	D690677
Patent Number:	D675590
Patent Number:	D690678
Patent Number:	D711860
Patent Number:	D712901
Patent Number:	D704159
Patent Number:	D710856
Patent Number:	8787879
Patent Number:	9161206
Patent Number:	D713371
Patent Number:	9477827
Patent Number:	D711871
Patent Number:	9247416
Patent Number:	D740797
Patent Number:	D753661
Patent Number:	9693220
Patent Number:	8911170

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0906

504901460

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D661837
Patent Number:	D662342
Patent Number:	D779448
Patent Number:	D778252
Patent Number:	D740771
Patent Number:	D794588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-400-4930

Email: pamela.bailey@1dw.com

Correspondent Name: ISAAC DANIEL INVENTORSHIP GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 11820 MIRAMAR PARKWAY, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISAAC DANIEL INVENTORSHIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISAAC S. DANIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Isaac S. Daniel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_of_Patents_to_Isaac_Daniel_Inventorship_Group_LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Patents_to_Isaac_Daniel_Inventorship_Group_LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Patents_to_Isaac_Daniel_Inventorship_Group_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION:

I, SAYO ISAAC DANIEL of Miramar, Florida, hereinafter referred to as ("Assignor"), am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in the field of invention for which the following United States Patents have been granted:

ATTORNEY DOCKET/TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	GRANTED ON
ATOMS02.04 - Design - Cable Box Device Including a Touch Screen Display With a Retractable Cover - Top Box and Retractable Screen	D662,480	6/26/2012
ATOMS02.07Design - Communication Device With Compartment for Access to Replaceable Parts - Code Mobile Phones	D690,676	10/1/2013
ATOMS02.08 - Design - Communication Device Activated by Biometric Verification Means - Phone with Biometrics	D690,677	10/1/2013
ATOMS02.16 - Design - Communication Device with Flip Cover for Concealed Biometric Verification Means - Barchan Phone Flip	D690,678	10/1/2013
ATOMS02.19 - Design - Cover for a Communication Device with Integral Biometric Verification Means	D711,860	8/26/2014
ATOMS02.21 - Design - Electronic Device	D712,901	9/9/2014
ATOMS02.22 - Design - Mobile Communication Device - Phone Mouse	D704,159	5/6/2014
ATOMS02.23 - Design - Slideable Cover which includes Biometric Verification Means for a Tablet Device	D710,856	8/12/2014
ATOMS02.26 - Non-Provisional of ATOMS02.02 & 03 - Multiple SIM Card Secure Global Mobile Device - Dual SIM Card	8,787,879 B2	7/22/2014
ATOMS02.27 - Non-Provisional of ATOMS02.03 - Secure Global Mobile Device and Home Base Station	9,161,206	10/13/2015
ATOMS02.28 - Design - Electronic Mobile Device	D713,371	9/16/2014
ATOMS02.31 - Non-Provisional of ATOMS02.09 - An Apparatus, System and Method for Authenticating a Plurality of Users for a Mobile Device Using Biometric Means	9,477,827	10/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0908

ATOMS02.32 - Design - A Flexible Electronic Tablet	D711,871	8/26/2014
ATOMS02.34 - Non-Provisional - Smart Subscriber Identification Module System and Method	9,247,416	1/26/2016
ATOMS02.38 - Design - A Slideable Cover for a Communication Device with Biometric Verification Means	D740,797	10/13/2015
ATOMS02.46 - Design - An Ethernet Bridge Datacom Plug Adapter (ALTVO)	D753,661	4/12/2016
ATOMS02.54 - Non-Provisional - A System and Method of Using Dual Subscriber Identification Modules for Advertising	9,693,220	6/27/2017
BACK.CREAM.1 - Non-Provisional - Back Cream Therapy Dispenser (HAND HELD)	8,911,170	12/16/2014
BACK.CREAM.2 - Design - Back Cream Therapy Dispenser Apparatus (HAND HELD)	D661,837	6/12/2012
BACK.CREAM.3 - Design - Wall Mount Back Cream Therapy Dispenser	D662,342	6/26/2012
BARCHAN.01 -Design - A Communication Device with Biometric Verification Means	D779,448	2/21/2017
BARCHAN.03 - Design - Communication Device with Biometric Verification Means CG)	D778,252	2/7/2017
BARCHAN.07 - Design - A Set Top Box	D740,771	10/13/2015
BELLEFONE.01 - Design - A Mobile Communication Device	D794,588	8/15/2017

Whereas, ISAAC DANIEL INVENTORSHIP GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 11820 Avenue, Suite 301, Miramar, Florida 33025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ninety Dollars (\$240.00), paid by the Assignee and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, continuations-in-part, or any derivative patents which may be granted for any and all countries.

Assignor, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents, United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents and Design Patents to said Assignee, inclusive of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor, hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of Priority, as amended, or by any Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim any such right of priority without any further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor: ISAAC S. DANIEL	Assignee: ISAAC DANIEL INVENTORSHIP GROUP, LLC
By: /Isaac S. Daniel/	By:/Isaac S. Daniel/ Isaac S. Daniel/President
Inventor Dated this 5th day of May, 2018	Dated this 5th day of May, 2018